The United States of America, subject to the approval of the Attorney General of the 

United States, shall provide payment of the settlement in the following manner: 

The United States of America will pay by check to Frank M. Nunes, Esq., Client Funds 

Account, the sum of four thousand nine hundred dollars ($4,900); 

4. Frank M. Nunes, Esq., shall disburse the settlement payment as follows:  

a. The sum of seven hundred twenty-five dollars ($725) from the Client Funds 

Account to State Farm Insurance as satisfaction of the medical expenses 

reimbursement;  

b. The sum of one thousand one hundred twenty-nine dollars and forty-seven cents 

($1,129.47) from the Client Funds Account to Plaintiffs’ attorney of record, Frank 

M. Nunes, as satisfaction for legal services rendered;  

c. The sum of three hundred eighty-two dollars and ten cents ($382.10) from the 

Client Funds Account to Plaintiff’s attorney of record, Frank M. Nunes, as 

satisfaction for costs advanced;    

d. The balance of the settlement, in the sum of two thousand six hundred sixty-three 

dollars and forty-three cents ($2,663.43), shall be deposited into an insured account